Canadian Trakehner Horse Society

Box 6009, New Hamburg, Ont. N3A 2K6

SCHEDULE of FEES Effective January 1, 2009

Life Membership: One person Family/partnership Regular annual membership Family/Corporate or Partnership (up to 3 persons) Associate membership (mailings only)	\$ 500.00 \$ 700.00 \$ 50.00 \$100.00 \$ 40.00	
Late Fee: add to above membership fees:	\$ 20.00	
	Members:	Non-Members:
REGISTRATION: a) foals, to Dec. 31, 1st year b) foals, to Dec. 31, 2nd year c) sired by unlicensed/approved stallions d) mature horses e) offspring of unlicensed/unapproved stallions	\$ 50.00 \$100.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 120.00 \$ 300.00	\$100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 170.00 \$ 350.00
TRANSFER FEES: Transfer of ownership, horse, semen, embryo:	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
Transfer to stud book: a) CTHS colts if passed c) ATA/Verband approved stallions (after registration)	\$ 200.00 \$ 500.00	\$ 250.00 \$ 550.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES: a) duplicate/lost certificate b) name change c) DNA kit d) branding fee e) annual stallion license: Due Nov. 1 st After Nov. 1 st f) mare fee (per mare bred) g) Lease	\$ 30.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 40.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 10.00 \$ 40.00	\$ 80.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 110.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 90.00
INSPECTION FEES: a) CTHS registered mares b) Transfer mares (Arab. TB) c) Pre-evaluation of colts d) Non-refundable prepayment (stallions only)	\$ 85.00 \$ 175.00 \$ 75.00 \$ 250.00	\$ 135.00 \$ 225.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 300.00
TRAVEL EXPENSES: 1) per site visited if less than 4 horses 2) per horse where 4 or more horses at	\$ 140.00	\$ 190.00
Central Inspection Site	\$ 35.00	\$ 85.00

All cheques to be made payable to: Canadian Trakehner Horse Society in Canadian funds and mailed to the address noted above.

MEMBERSHIPS: